Volunteer
19-561
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James
Washington, James

Washington, James

Date

9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/2/2021
9/3/2021
9/3/2021
9/5/2021
9/14/2021
9/15/2021
9/16/2021
9/20/2021
9/22/2021
9/23/2021
9/23/2021
9/23/2021
9/25/2021
9/27/2021
9/27/2021

Tom's Report

9/1/2021 To
Contact Type

Email
FaceTime/Skype/Virtual
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Phone
Email
Email
Email
Email
Email
Phone
Phone
Email
Email
Email
Phone

Phone

9/30/2021
Activity Type

Contact: Placement

Educational Advocacy

Educational Advocacy

Contact: Placement

Contact: Placement

Educational Advocacy

Contact: Placement

Contact: CPS/SSCC

Contact: Placement

Contact: Placement

Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)
Contact: Placement

Contact: Placement

Contact: Other Case Contacts
Contact: CPS/SSCC

Contact: Placement

Contact: Placement

Educational Advocacy

Contact: CPS/SSCC

Contact: Volunteer and CASA staff

EXCEPTION REPORT TO RUN BEFORE RUNNING THIS REPORT
FOR SUBMISSION TO GRANTS TEAM:

-Unapproved Contact Logs-By Supervisor

7/29/2022

submissions and proof of staff’s check prior to submission for processing.

Approved by

CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs
Cs
Cs
CSs

Total Volunteer Hours

All hours and mileage reimbursement submissions are entered into Optima. The volunteer signs in to Optima using their unique personal login information and enters their
time / travel, which must be reviewed and approved by their supervisor within the Optima system before processing, to ensure a digital footprint and accuracy of the volunteers’

0.25
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1.00
0.25
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1.00
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0.50
0.25
0.25
0.50

7.50
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Diane
Sticky Note
Formerly known as Tom's Report, this report was designed for submission to the Texas CASA Annual VOCA Desk Audit (grants team). The only case specific data on this report is the Case Number, which is listed in the upper left hand corner under the Volunteer heading.

It shows Volunteer Contact Log Activity Types only (no Staff Contact Logs). There should be a page for every Case Number worked by a Volunteer in the Date Range you entered.

Only approved Contact Logs are shown on this report. 

The Approved by column shows the initals of the user who approved the Contact Log. Any staff or supervisor level user can approve any Contact Log for any Case. 

The # of Hours are totaled at the bottom of the page for each case, and at the bottom of the entire report for all cases represented on the report.




Volunteer
12345
Brown, Judy

Brown, Judy
Brown, Judy
Brown, Judy
Brown, Judy
Brown, Judy
Brown, Judy
Brown, Judy

7/29/2022

Date

9/10/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/24/2021
9/28/2021
9/28/2021
9/29/2021

All hours and mileage reimbursement submissions are entered into Optima. The volunteer signs in to Optima using their unique personal login information and enters their
time / travel, which must be reviewed and approved by their supervisor within the Optima system before processing, to ensure a digital footprint and accuracy of the volunteers’

Contact Type

Phone

Email

Email

Text
FaceTime/Skype/Virtual
Text

Phone

Text

Activity Type

Contact: CPS/SSCC

Educational Advocacy

Educational Advocacy

Contact: CPS/SSCC

Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)
Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)
Contact: CPS/SSCC

Contact: Placement

submissions and proof of staff’s check prior to submission for processing.

Approved by

AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH
AH

Total Volunteer Hours

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

4.00
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Volunteer Date Contact Type Activity Type Approved by Hours
20-521

Carnes, Cindy 9/5/2021 Text Contact: Other Case Contacts CS 0.10
Carnes, Cindy 9/5/2021 Text Contact: Parent CS 0.05
Carnes, Cindy 9/5/2021 Text Contact: Other Case Contacts CS 0.10
Carnes, Cindy 9/8/2021 Face-to-Face Contact: Child Face-to-Face CS 5.50
Carnes, Cindy 9/12/2021  Phone Contact: Other Case Contacts CS 0.10
Carnes, Cindy 9/15/2021 Phone Educational Advocacy CS 0.10
Carnes, Cindy 9/15/2021  Phone Contact: CPS/SSCC CS 0.20
Carnes,Cindy 9/20/2021  Phone Contact: CPS/SSCC CS 0.30
Carnes,Cindy 9/22/2021 Phone Contact: CPS/SSCC Cs 0.30
Carnes,Cindy 9/23/2021  Phone Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face) CS 0.30
Carnes,Cindy 9/26/2021  Phone Contact: Parent CS 0.15
Carnes,Cindy 9/29/2021 Phone Contact: Other Case Contacts CS 0.10
Carnes,Cindy 9/30/2021  Phone Contact: Placement CS 0.10
Total Volunteer Hours 7.40
7/29/2022 All hours and mileage reimbursement submissions are entered into Optima. The volunteer signs in to Optima using their unique personal login information and enters their Page 33

time / travel, which must be reviewed and approved by their supervisor within the Optima system before processing, to ensure a digital footprint and accuracy of the volunteers’
submissions and proof of staff’s check prior to submission for processing.



Volunteer
20578

Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay
Hughes, Jay

7/29/2022

Date

9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/2/2021
9/7/2021
9/8/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/15/2021
9/21/2021
9/27/2021
9/27/2021
9/29/2021
9/29/2021

All hours and mileage reimbursement submissions are entered into Optima. The volunteer signs in to Optima using their unique personal login information and enters their
time / travel, which must be reviewed and approved by their supervisor within the Optima system before processing, to ensure a digital footprint and accuracy of the volunteers’
submissions and proof of staff’s check prior to submission for processing.

Contact Type

Text

Phone

Face-to-Face

Text

Email

Text

Face-to-Face

Text

Text

Phone

Text
FaceTime/Skype/Virtual
FaceTime/Skype/Virtual

Activity Type

Contact:
Contact:
Contact:
Contact:
Contact:
Contact:

CPS/SSCC
Placement
Child Face-to-Face
Placement
CPS/SSCC

Placement

Case Records Review

Contact:
Contact:
Contact:
Contact:
Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)

Observe Court Ordered Visitation

Placement
Placement
CPS/SSCC

Placement

Approved by

Cs
Cs
CSs
Cs
Cs
Cs
Cs
CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs
CSs
Cs

Total Volunteer Hours

0.10
0.10
1.00
0.10
0.10
0.10
1.00
0.10
0.10
0.15
0.10
0.15
0.20

3.30
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Volunteer Date Contact Type Activity Type Approved by Hours
21-252

Peterman, Amy 9/28/2021 Face-to-Face Contact: Child Face-to-Face MB 2.50
Total Volunteer Hours 2.50
7/29/2022 All hours and mileage reimbursement submissions are entered into Optima. The volunteer signs in to Optima using their unique personal login information and enters their Page 35

time / travel, which must be reviewed and approved by their supervisor within the Optima system before processing, to ensure a digital footprint and accuracy of the volunteers’
submissions and proof of staff’s check prior to submission for processing.



Volunteer

7/29/2022

Date Contact Type Activity Type Approved by
Grand Total Hours

All hours and mileage reimbursement submissions are entered into Optima. The volunteer signs in to Optima using their unique personal login information and enters their
time / travel, which must be reviewed and approved by their supervisor within the Optima system before processing, to ensure a digital footprint and accuracy of the volunteers’
submissions and proof of staff’s check prior to submission for processing.
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