Tom's Report



9/1/2021 To 9/30/2021

Volunteer	<u>Date</u>	Contact Type	Activity Type	Approved by	<u>Hours</u>
19-561					
Washington, James	9/1/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/1/2021	FaceTime/Skype/Virtual	Educational Advocacy	CS	0.75
Washington, James	9/1/2021	Email	Educational Advocacy	CS	1.00
Washington, James	9/1/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/1/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/2/2021	Email	Educational Advocacy	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/3/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/3/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/5/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/14/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/15/2021	Email	Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/16/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/20/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/22/2021	Phone	Contact: Other Case Contacts	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/23/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	1.00
Washington, James	9/23/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/23/2021	Email	Contact: Placement	CS	0.50
Washington, James	9/25/2021	Email	Educational Advocacy	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/27/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.25
Washington, James	9/27/2021	Phone	Contact: Volunteer and CASA staff	CS	0.50
				Total Volunteer Hours	7.50

EXCEPTION REPORT TO RUN BEFORE RUNNING THIS REPORT FOR SUBMISSION TO GRANTS TEAM:

-Unapproved Contact Logs-By Supervisor

<u>Volunteer</u>	<u>Date</u>	Contact Type	Activity Type	Approved by	<u>Hours</u>
12345					
Brown, Judy	9/10/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	AH	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/13/2021	Email	Educational Advocacy	AH	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/13/2021	Email	Educational Advocacy	АН	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/13/2021	Text	Contact: CPS/SSCC	АН	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/24/2021	FaceTime/Skype/Virtual	Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)	AH	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/28/2021	Text	Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)	АН	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/28/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	АН	0.50
Brown, Judy	9/29/2021	Text	Contact: Placement	AH	0.50
				Total Volunteer Hours	4.00

<u>Volunteer</u>	<u>Date</u>	Contact Type	Activity Type	Approved by	<u>Hours</u>
20-521					
Carnes, Cindy	9/5/2021	Text	Contact: Other Case Contacts	CS	0.10
Carnes, Cindy	9/5/2021	Text	Contact: Parent	CS	0.05
Carnes, Cindy	9/5/2021	Text	Contact: Other Case Contacts	CS	0.10
Carnes, Cindy	9/8/2021	Face-to-Face	Contact: Child Face-to-Face	CS	5.50
Carnes, Cindy	9/12/2021	Phone	Contact: Other Case Contacts	CS	0.10
Carnes, Cindy	9/15/2021	Phone	Educational Advocacy	CS	0.10
Carnes, Cindy	9/15/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.20
Carnes, Cindy	9/20/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.30
Carnes, Cindy	9/22/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.30
Carnes, Cindy	9/23/2021	Phone	Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)	CS	0.30
Carnes, Cindy	9/26/2021	Phone	Contact: Parent	CS	0.15
Carnes, Cindy	9/29/2021	Phone	Contact: Other Case Contacts	CS	0.10
Carnes,Cindy	9/30/2021	Phone	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10

7.40

Total Volunteer Hours

<u>Volunteer</u>	<u>Date</u>	Contact Type	Activity Type	Approved by	<u>Hours</u>
20578					
Hughes, Jay	9/1/2021	Text	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/1/2021	Phone	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/2/2021	Face-to-Face	Contact: Child Face-to-Face	CS	1.00
Hughes, Jay	9/7/2021	Text	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/8/2021	Email	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/13/2021	Text	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/13/2021	Face-to-Face	Case Records Review	CS	1.00
Hughes, Jay	9/15/2021	Text	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/21/2021	Text	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/27/2021	Phone	Contact: CPS/SSCC	CS	0.15
Hughes, Jay	9/27/2021	Text	Contact: Placement	CS	0.10
Hughes, Jay	9/29/2021	FaceTime/Skype/Virtual	Contact: Child Other Contact (not Face-to-Face)	CS	0.15
Hughes, Jay	9/29/2021	FaceTime/Skype/Virtual	Observe Court Ordered Visitation	CS	0.20
				Total Volunteer Hours	3.30

<u>Volunteer</u>	<u>Date</u>	Contact Type	<u>Activity Type</u>	<u>Approved by</u>	<u>Hours</u>
21-252					
Peterman, Amy	9/28/2021	Face-to-Face	Contact: Child Face-to-Face	MB	2.50
				Total Volunteer Hours	2.50

VolunteerDateContact TypeActivity TypeApproved byHoursGrand Total Hours24.70